07-27-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO 1594 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101790779 To the Honorable Commissioner o. riginal documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: United HealthCare Services, Inc. UnitedHealth Group Incorporated Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 9900 Bren Road East Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Minnetonka State: MN ZIP: 55343 Corporation-State Minnesota ☐ Individual(s) Other Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Minnesota Other Merger Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Security Agreement Change of Name designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Other (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Effective Date: January 1, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: July 5, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): B.Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1 See Attached Schedule 1 Additional numbers attached? X Yes No Total Number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 265.00 Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP M Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street 8. Deposit account number: 04-1420 ZIP: 55402 City: Minneapolis State: MN (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 17, 2001 Clipa bigh & Bull Sham Signature Elizabeth C. Buckingham Name of person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 07/25/2001 LINUELLER 00000181 752164 **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 225.00 (P)
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction

Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ĭ

Schedule 1

			U.S. Federal Trademarks	narks					8
Docket Number	Trademark	Country	Goods	Classes	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Date Registration Number	Registration 050 Date
16429	CARUS	United States of America	Health Insurance For Individuals Eligible For Medicare	36	Registered	75/216474	20-Dec-96 2150469	2150469	DEMARK S4 FRAME
16805	MEDICARE COMPLETE	United States of America	Health Care in The Nature of Health Maintenance Organizations (HMOs) featuring Additional Coverage for Medicare Deductibles, Preventive Care, and Reduced Paperwork for Medicare- Eligible Persons	42	Registered	75/241732	13-Feb-97 2153584	2153584	28-Apr-98 TRAI REEL: 00233
18757	QUE LE CONVIENE A USTED?	United States of America	Insurance Underwriting in the Field of Health; Underwriting Insurance for Pre-paid Health Care (class 36); Managed Health Care Services (class 42)	036 042	Pending	76/201289	29-Jan-01		
16556	TAPESTRY	United States of America	Newsletter Targeted to Senior Members of A Health Maintenance Organization	16	Registered 75/442838	75/442838	2-Mar-98	2211292	15-Dec-98
16571	UNITED FOR SENIORS	United States of America	Administration of Pre-Paid Health Care Plans for Medicare Eligible Members (class 36); Health Care Services in the Nature of Health Maintenance Organizations, Offered to Medicare Eligible Members (class 42)	036 042	Registered 75/241207	75/241207	13-Feb-97 2176338	2176338	28-Jul-98
16576	UNITED HEALTH PASSPORT	United States of America	Administration Of Pre-Paid Health Care Benefit Plans Offered To Medicare Eligible Members Through A Health Maintenance Organization	36	Registered 75/360529	75/360529	22-Sep-97	2248887	1-Jun-99

Schedule 1

			U.S. Federal Trademarks	narks					
Docket Number	Trademark	Country Goods		Classes Status	.	Application Number	Filing Date Registratio Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
16563	UNITED	United	Health Care Cost Management Services for Health 035	035 036	Registered	036 Registered 74/449855 22-Oct-93 1967622	22-Oct-93	1967622	16-Apr-96 K
	HEALTHCARE	States of	Care Benefit Plans (class 35); Administration of						ΑF
		America	Employee Benefit Plans and Administration of						:M

17154	17164	16491	
WHAT WORKS FOR YOU?	VISIONS FOR DIABETES	UNITED HEALTHCARE and Design	
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	
Insurance Underwriting in the Field of Health; Underwriting Insurance for Pre-Paid Health Care (class 36); Managed Health Care Services (class 42)	Providing Information Regarding Care and Treatment of Diabetes for Health Plan Members with the Disease	Health Care Cost Management Services for Health 035 Care Benefit Plans (class 35); Insurance Services, 042 Namely, Claims Administration Services for Health Care Benefit Plans (class 36); Managed Health Care Services (class 42);	Prepaid Health Care Plans (class 36)
036 042	42		
Published	Published	036 Registered 75/131189	
042 Published 75/841060	Published 75/864682	75/131189	
4-Nov-99		8-Jul-96	
		2111885	
		11-Nov	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UnitedHealth Group Incorporated, formerly known as United HealthCare Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Minnesota, with its principal place of business at UnitedHealth Group Building, 9900 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, MN 55343, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the marks identified in Schedule 1 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, United HealthCare Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Minnesota, with its principal place of business at UnitedHealth Group Building, 9900 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, MN 55343, is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignor's equity ownership of the Assignee, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks. Such assignments include all claims for profits and damages and other legal or equitable relief available to Assignor by reason of past and/or current infringement or dilution, deceptive trade practices, or unfair competition involving the Marks.

This assignment shall be effective as of January 1, 2001, shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

Date: 7/5/01

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INCORPORATED

Assignor

David J. Lubben, Secretary and General Counsel

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that David J. Lubben, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he is the Secretary and General Counsel of UnitedHealth Group Incorporated that he signed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purpose therein set forth, and that he had full authority in this regard to act on behalf of United Health Group Incorporated.

KARI ALSTAD

NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002334 FRAME: 0510